Romania - Selected Indicators

Nominal GDP (US$ bil)

GDP per capita (US$)

Real GDP growth (%)

Real GDP per capita growth (%)

Change in general government

debt/GDP (%)

General government balance/GDP (%)

General government debt/GDP (%)

Net general government debt/GDP (%)

General government interest

expenditure/revenues (%)

Oth dc claims on resident non-

government sector/GDP (%)

CPI growth (%)

Gross external financing needs/CARs +

usable reserves (%)

Current account balance/GDP (%)

Current account balance/CARs (%)

Narrow net external debt/CARs (%)

Net external liabilities/CARs (%)

2006

123

5,678

7.9

8.1

(0.9)

(2.2)

124

8.4

25

27.0

6.6

101.4

(10.4)

(26.2)

245

G

2007

171

7,912

6.3

6.5

2.6

(2.9)

128

9.4

2.0

36.7

4.8

112.3

(13.9)

(36.3)

423

124.9

2008

204

9,491

7.3

[25

3.1

(5.7)

134

114

2.1

39.4

7.8

114.8

(11.6)

(30.2)

49.4

120.0

2009

164

7,644

(6.6)

(6.5)

9.9

(9.0)

23.6

19.6

4.8

40.9

5.6

103.9

@2)

(11.2)

169.6

2010

165

7,678

(1.1

(0.9)

7.9

(6.8)

305

27.0

4.6

41.0

6.1

95.9

@.4)

(10.8)

725

151.1

2011

183

8,528

23

2.4

6.0

(5.6)

34.7

31.4

4.8

41.0

5.8

95.3

@5)

(9.9)

63.8

128.7

2012

169

7,932

0.7

1.0

5.0

(3.0)

37.9

329

5.3

39.6

33

95.7

(4.4)

(9.6)

147.9

2013e

183

8,599

2.2

25

2.7

(2.5)

38.4

33.7

5.6

36.6

2.4

90.0

()

(2.9)

60.4

138.3

2014f

192

9,036

2.2

25

2.2

(22

38.5

343

5.6

35.0

29

90.2

()

(2.8)

50.9

131.6

2015f

204

9,630

25

2.8

2.3

(1.9)

38.9

34.7

5.6

345

2.7

90.0

(1.5)

(3.0

413

122.6

2016f

216

10,202

2.8

3.1

2.2

(1.8)

39.0

34.8

5.5

34.6

2.7

90.9

(2.1)

(3.6)

30.2

105.5

Other depository corporations (dc) are financial corporations (other than the central bank) whose liabilities are included in the national definition of broad money. Gross
external financing needs are defined as current account payments plus short-term external debt at the end of the prior year plus nonresident deposits at the end of the prior

year plus long-term external debt maturing within the year. Narrow net external debt is defined as the stock of foreign and local currency public- and private- sector

borrowings from nonresidents minus official reserves minus public-sector liquid assets held by nonresidents minus financial sector loans to, deposits with, or investments
in nonresident entities. A negative number indicates net external lending. CARs--Current account receipts. e--S&P estimate. f--S&P forecast. The data and ratios above result
from S&P's own calculations, drawing on national as well as international sources, reflecting S&P's independent view on the timeliness, coverage, accuracy, credibility, and

usability of available information.

Source: Standard & Poor’s:

http://www.standardandpoors.com/prot/ratings/articles/en/eu/?article Type=HTML&assetID=1245360517621



