Romania - Selected Indicators

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013e	2014f	2015f	2016f
Nominal GDP (US\$ bil)	123	171	204	164	165	183	169	183	192	204	216
GDP per capita (US\$)	5,678	7,912	9,491	7,644	7,678	8,528	7,932	8,599	9,036	9,630	10,202
Real GDP growth (%)	7.9	6.3	7.3	(6.6)	(1.1)	2.3	0.7	2.2	2.2	2.5	2.8
Real GDP per capita growth (%)	8.1	6.5	7.5	(6.5)	(0.9)	2.4	1.0	2.5	2.5	2.8	3.1
Change in general government debt/GDP (%)	(0.9)	2.6	3.1	9.9	7.9	6.0	5.0	2.7	2.2	2.3	2.2
General government balance/GDP (%)	(2.2)	(2.9)	(5.7)	(9.0)	(6.8)	(5.6)	(3.0)	(2.5)	(2.2)	(1.9)	(1.8)
General government debt/GDP (%)	12.4	12.8	13.4	23.6	30.5	34.7	37.9	38.4	38.5	38.9	39.0
Net general government debt/GDP (%)	8.4	9.4	11.4	19.6	27.0	31.4	32.9	33.7	34.3	34.7	34.8
General government interest expenditure/revenues (%)	2.5	2.0	2.1	4.8	4.6	4.8	5.3	5.6	5.6	5.6	5.5
Oth dc claims on resident non- government sector/GDP (%)	27.0	36.7	39.4	40.9	41.0	41.0	39.6	36.6	35.0	34.5	34.6
CPI growth (%)	6.6	4.8	7.8	5.6	6.1	5.8	3.3	2.4	2.9	2.7	2.7
Gross external financing needs/CARs + usable reserves (%)	101.4	112.3	114.8	103.9	95.9	95.3	95.7	90.0	90.2	90.0	90.9
Current account balance/GDP (%)	(10.4)	(13.4)	(11.6)	(4.2)	(4.4)	(4.5)	(4.4)	(1.4)	(1.4)	(1.5)	(2.1)
Current account balance/CARs (%)	(26.2)	(36.3)	(30.2)	(11.2)	(10.8)	(9.9)	(9.6)	(2.9)	(2.8)	(3.0)	(3.6)
Narrow net external debt/CARs (%)	24.5	42.3	49.4	76.3	72.5	63.8	70.9	60.4	50.9	41.3	30.2
Net external liabilities/CARs (%)	97.5	124.9	120.0	169.6	151.1	128.7	147.9	138.3	131.6	122.6	105.5

Other depository corporations (dc) are financial corporations (other than the central bank) whose liabilities are included in the national definition of broad money. Gross external financing needs are defined as current account payments plus short-term external debt at the end of the prior year plus nonresident deposits at the end of the prior year plus long-term external debt maturing within the year. Narrow net external debt is defined as the stock of foreign and local currency public- and private- sector borrowings from nonresidents minus official reserves minus public-sector liquid assets held by nonresidents minus financial sector loans to, deposits with, or investments in nonresident entities. A negative number indicates net external lending. CARs—Current account receipts. e—S&P estimate. f—S&P forecast. The data and ratios above result from S&P's own calculations, drawing on national as well as international sources, reflecting S&P's independent view on the timeliness, coverage, accuracy, credibility, and usability of available information.

Source: Standard & Poor's:

http://www.standardandpoors.com/prot/ratings/articles/en/eu/?articleType=HTML&assetID=1245360517621